for financial liabilities 2018

On < 1 year
Demand $

- 1,680

1-2
years

$
1,680

2-5 >5
years years Total

$ $ $
421 - 3,781

- 2,925 - - 2,925
4,605 1,680 421 - 6,706

148

Note 14F: Market risk

Market risks is the risk that the fair value for future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

interest rate risk

The Registered Organisation is exposed to market risk through its use of financial
instruments and specifically to interest rate risk, which results from its operations.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a
reasonably possible change in interest rates of +1.00% and -1.00% (2018: +1.00%/-
1.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be
reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist
reports.

The calculations are based on the cash & cash equivalents held at each reporting date.
All other variables are held constant.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2019

Risk variable
Change in risk
variable %

Effect on
Profit and loss Equity

$ $
Interest rate risk 4,801 +1.00% 4,801 (4,801)
Interest rate risk 4,801 -1.00% (4,801) 4,801

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2018

Risk variable
Change in risk
variable %

Effect on
Profit and loss Equity

$ $
Interest rate risk 4,171 +1.00% 4,171 (4,171)
Interest rate risk 4,171 -1.00% (4,171) 4,171

149

Note 15 Fair Value Measurement

Note 15k Financial assets and liabilities
Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables,
and other current liabilities approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term
maturities of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the
instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The
following methods and assumptions were used to estimate the fair values:

• Fair values of the reporting unit's interest-bearing borrowings and loans are